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Background

Through this survey, the City of Surrey Economic Development Division hopes to better understand the spending habits of
Surrey residents and to use this information to inform businesses on how they can better serve the Surrey community.

Additionally, Economic Development will be using the information provided to attract new and exciting retailers to the City
to better met residents’ shopping needs.

The survey focused on spending in the month of April 2024.

These results are based on 1,362 completed responses received from two online surveys:
CitySpeaks Panel Survey: 1,125 completed submissions from May 1 to May 31, 2024

Open Community Survey (e.g., eNews, website, social media): 237 completed submissions from May 1 to May 31, 2024.

The results are weighted to the City of Surrey’s population based on age and gender.
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Profile of Survey Participants (#1)

Age Range Gender

19 or younger I 1%
20to29vyears | 10%
30 t0 39 years [ 29% Male
40to49years | 17%
50to59years | 16%
60to64years | 7% Other 0%

65 or greater [ 19%

Prefer not to answer | 1%

48%

Non- binary | 1%

Prefer not to answer I 2%

DEMOGRAPHICS

Demographics are provided as background on the composition of survey respondents.

Please note these results are weighted to the City of Surrey’s population based on age and gender.
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Profile of Survey Participants (#2)

Surrey Community Years Living in Surrey

South surrey [ 20%

Less than 1 year I 3%
Cloverdale - [ 17%
1 to less than 5 years - 16%
Newton [N 1o

Fleetwood [/ 14 5 to less than 10 years - 13%
(o]

Guildford | 12% 10 to less than 15 years - 12%
City Centre _ 10% 15 to less than 20 years - 11%

whalley [ 5%

Other I 1%

| am unsure which Surrey

0,
Community | live in I 1%

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Profile of Survey Participants (#3)

Work in Surrey

Do not work/
retired 27%

No 28%

6/13/2024

Yes 45%

Work Location (outside Surrey)

Vancouver Y 31%
Burnaby N 14%
Langley P 12%
Richmond [ 10%
Delta N 9%
Mixed communities [ 5%
New Westminster B 4%
Coquitlam ¥ 3%
North Vancouver M 2%
Abbotsford M 2%
Port Coquitlam [ 1%
White Rock 1 1%
Maple Ridge 1 1%
Other T 6%

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Profile of Survey Participants (#4)

Tenure Household Members
| 1%
_ 62%

L 16%
S 1e%

D 49%
L 16%

3 L 15%
4%

, I 11y
1%
Prefer not to answer I 5%

c 4%
0%

Not applicable

Own

Rent

Other

4%

6+ 0%

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Profile of Survey Participants (#5)

Household Income Housing Type
Under $40,000 - 8% Single detached house _ 49%
Row/Town h %
$40,000-$59,999 [ oy ow/Town house [N 2>%

Apartment in a buildi ith <5
partment in a bullding wi - 12%

toreys

$60,000-579,999 9% °

_ ° Apartment in a building with 5+

%
storeys
$80,000-$99,999 | 109

- [s)

$100,000-$149,999 | 20y Apartment or flat in a duplex | 1%

$150,000-$199,999 [ 179 Movable Dwelling | 0%
$200,000+ [ oy Other || 3%

prefer not to answer [N 1o Prefer not to answer [ 3%

Semi-detached house I 3%
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Profile of Survey Participants (

Ethnicity/Cultural Origins

British Isles

Other European

South Asian

Other North American

Other East and Southeast Asian
Chinese

French

Indigenous

Latin, Central and South American
Arab/West Asian

Oceania

Caribbean

Other

Prefer not to answer

6/13/2024

29%
18%
12%
11%
9%
6%
4%
3%

2%
1%
1%

4%

5%

37%

6)
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Language Spoken most often at Home

English
Punjabi
Mandarin
Hindi
Tagalog
Cantonese
Urdu
Spanish
French
Vietnamese
Other

Prefer not to answer

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024

75%
6%
4%
3%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
5%
1%



cr o Invest
!!SU RREY ' Surrey

Profile of Survey Participants (#7)

6/13/2024

Educational Level

High School Diploma - 11%
College Diploma/Certificate _ 35%
Bachelors Degree _ 28%
Masters Degree _ 16%

Doctorate . 3%
Other . 2%

Prefer not to answer - 6%

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 10
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Potential Impacts of Inflation

Slightly Concerned - 11%

Not At All Concerned I 1%

No Opinion ‘ 0%

Q: How concerned are you about price increases on products during the next 6 months?
Total participants: 1362

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 11
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Level of Concern over Price Increases by Retail Sector

m Very Concerned = Concerned Slightly Concerned H Not At All Concerned E No Opinion
Regular bills 12% W
Groceries | 77— 5% A%
Transportation 15%
Automobiles 16% 13% 4%
Restaurant dining 19%
Health care and professional health services 14%
Entertainment and recreation 32%
Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor 34%
Apparel and accessories 32%
Personal care and beauty supplies 26%
Alcohol 24%

Pet food & supplies

Small electronics

14%

38%

Q: For each of the following product types, please provide your level of concern over price increases:

Total participants: 1344 (Those who selected Very Concerned, Concerned or Slightly Concerned in previous question, How concerned are you about price increases on products during the next 6 months?

6/13/2024

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024

20%

25% 20%

3%
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Actions to Protect against Price Increases

Stockpiling goods _ 26%
Investing _ 25%
Other - 8%

| am not doing anything l 4%

Q: What actions are you taking to protect yourself against price increases?
Please refer to the Data file to read all the comments submitted for this question.
Total participants: 1344 (Those who selected Very Concerned, Concerned or Slightly Concerned in previous question, How concerned are you about price increases on products during the next 6 months?

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Actions in Response to Price Increases

Looking for sale/promotional deals 87%

Reducing discretionary spending 82%

Switching to cheaper alternatives 72%

Reducing non-discretionary spending 47%

Looking into financing options when available - 14%
Other I 3%

| am not doing anything I 2%

Q: Are you doing any of the following in response to price increases?
Please refer to the Data file to read all the comments submitted for this question.
Total participants: 1344 (Those who selected Very Concerned, Concerned or Slightly Concerned in previous question, How concerned are you about price increases on products during the next 6 months?

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 14



Big Household Purchases

I/We did not make any big purchases

Travelling (Trip for Pleasure or Business)

Electronics 10%
Furniture 7%
Automobile 4%

Single Family House, Townhouse or Condo 1%

Other 11%

| prefer not to answer 2%

24%

..‘

52%

CITY OF

SURREY

Invest
Surrey

Q: Thinking about April 2024, what were the one-time, big-ticket items your household purchased in that month? Any item that was not part of your regular spending pattern and was relatively a big purchase.

Please refer to the Data file to read all the comments submitted for this question.
Total participants: 1362

6/13/2024

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Retail Sector Overview

6/13/2024

Entertainment and recreation
Restaurant dining

Groceries
Personal care and beauty supplies

Apparel and accessories
Small electronics

Transportation
Automobiles

Home, garden & kitchen appliances and décor
Pet food & supplies
Alcohol

Regular bills

Health care and professional health services

live events, movies, recreational services, etc.
food, and beverage services including restaurants, coffee shops, bubble tea and bars
food and non-alcoholic beverages

personal grooming services, articles/ products for personal care, electrical appliances for personal
care, etc.

clothing, footwear and accessories
headphones, home automation, smart lighting, etc.
fuel, ride sharing, public transportation, car rental costs and parking

automotive parts, accessories, maintenance, repair, and other automotive services (excluding new
vehicle purchases and lease/financing bills)

furnishings, household equipment and other related goods and services
pet food and supplies
liquor store purchases and excluding dining out

mortgage/rent, bills and utilities (internet, phone, electricity, television, etc.), insurance, gifts and
donations, etc.

medications, dentistry, registered massage therapy, etc.

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 16
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Average Monthly Household Purchases

Regular bills $2,036
Groceries $1,010
Transportation $547
Automobiles S506
Restaurant dining $357
Health care and professional health services $349
Entertainment and recreation S291
Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor $269
Apparel and accessories $230
Personal care and beauty supplies $193
Alcohol S182
Pet food & supplies $165
Small electronics $165

Q: During the month of April 2024, approximately how much did your household spend on the following product types, excluding the big-ticket items listed in the previous question? Please note that we have
purposely made the maximum spend per category large (just in case) so that they could all be on the same scale.

Total participants: 1362

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Average Monthly Household Purchases

Retail Sectors BC Median
2021 All
Quintiles
Regular bills $2,036 Regular bills n/a
Groceries $1,010 Groceries $684
Transportation $547 Transportation $233
Automobiles $506 Automobiles $261
Restaurant dining $357 Restaurant dining $256
Health care and professional health services $349 Health care and professional health services $248
Entertainment and recreation $291 Entertainment and recreation $398
Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor S269 :gcrgf’ el Bl [ e pplienees sind $328
Apparel and accessories $230 Apparel and accessories $210
Personal care and beauty supplies $193 Personal care and beauty supplies S131
Alcohol $182 Alcohol $114
Pet food & supplies $165 Pet food & supplies $34
Small electronics $165 Small electronics n/a

Q: During the month of April 2024, approximately how much did your household spend on the following product types, excluding the big-ticket items listed in the previous question? Please note that we have

purposely made the maximum spend per category large (just in case) so that they could all be on the same scale.

Total participants: 1362

6/13/2024
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Spending In & Out of Surrey — Distribution of Spending

B Town Centre Elsewhere in Surrey 2 Outside Surrey (LM or US) M Internet purchase
Groceries 15%

Automobiles 51% 20% 5%

Restaurant dining 50% 19%

Health care and professional health services 61% 19%

w
I"c’> <o

Entertainment and recreation 40% 17% 13%

Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor 50% 20% 10%

Apparel and accessories 34% 17% 24%

Personal care and beauty supplies 61% 14% 13%

I

Alcohol 69% 12%

Pet food & supplies 58% 16% 7%

Small electronics 33% 15% 38%

Q: What percentage of each of these product types did you spend in your Town Centre, other parts of Surrey, somewhere in the Lower Mainland/US or on the Internet? Your town centre refers to the area in
Surrey where you live, such as Guildford or Cloverdale, etc.

Total participants: 323 - 1329

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 19
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Additional Store Types & Expanded Retail Offerings that
would entice increased spending in Surrey

Restaurant dining 51%
Groceries 44%
Entertainment and recreation 42%
Apparel and accessories 28%
Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor 19%
Health care and professional health services 17%
Personal care and beauty supplies 12%
Small electronics 10%
Automobiles 9%
Pet food & supplies 8%
Alcohol 6%
None of the above 11%

Unsure / Don't know 15%

Q: What additional store types or expanded retail offerings would entice you to spend a higher percent in Surrey?
Please refer to the Data file to read all the comments submitted for this question.
Total participants: 1362

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 20
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Reasons for making regular purchases outside of Surrey

Better selection of products [ 519
Price [ 45%
Availability [ 45%
Quality [ 27%
Proximity to workplace || 17%
Hours of operation [ 139
Other | 20%

| don't make regular purchases outside of Surrey [ 159

Unsure / Don't know [ 2%

Q: If you are making purchases outside of Surrey on a regular basis, please select the reason why that is? Select all that apply.
Please refer to the Data file to read all the comments submitted for this question.
Total participants: 1329

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Leakage Model (Average Household Spending)

Monthly HH Monthly HH

Average Monthly el el Total Monthly Total HH
HH Spend Outside Surrey Online HH Leakage Leakage %
Entertainment and recreation $291 $88 $38 $126 43%
Restaurant dining $357 S101 $10 $110 31%
Groceries $1,010 S164 S16 $180 18%
Personal care and beauty supplies $193 $23 $25 S48 25%
Apparel and accessories $230 S57 S55 §113 49%
Small electronics $165 $22 $63 S86 52%
Automobiles $506 $119 $23 $142 28%
Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor $269 S52 $26 S79 29%
Pet food & supplies $165 S34 S11 $45 27%
Alcohol $182 S33 S1 S34 19%
Health care and professional health services $349 $62 S7 $69 20%
6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 23
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Leakage Model (Average Household Spending)

= Average Monthly HH Spend I Total Monthly HH Leakage

Entertainment and recreation _ $291
Restaurantdining | 81100  $357
Groceries  [[EINSA801 ] 81,010
Personal care and beauty supplies [$48  $193
Apparel and accessories | ' §113°  $230
Small electronics | §86  $165
Automobiles | 8142  $506
Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor _ $269
Pet food & supplies [$45  $165
Alcohol [834  3s182
Health care and professional health services _ $349

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 24
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Leakage Model (Overall Surrey Spending)

Total Monthly Monthly Leakage -
Spend Outside Surrey

6/13/2024

Entertainment and recreation

Restaurant dining

Groceries

Personal care and beauty supplies

Apparel and accessories

Small electronics

Automobiles

Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor
Pet food & supplies

Alcohol

Health care and professional health services

e, s

58,140,000
71,360,000
202,000,000
38,500,000
45,940,000
32,960,000
101,180,000
53,720,000
33,060,000
36,300,000

69,700,000

17,587,350
20,159,200
32,744,200
4,589,200
11,462,030
4,485,856
23,888,598
10,491,516
6,760,770
6,537,630

12,385,690

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024

Online

$7,633,782
$1,912,448
$3,272,400

$4,981,900

$11,089,916

$12,636,864

$4,563,218

$5,275,304

$2,294,364
$239,580

$1,338,240

Invest
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Monthly Leakage - Total Monthly
i Leakage

$25,221,132
$22,071,648
$36,016,600
$9,571,100
$22,551,946
$17,122,720
$28,451,816
$15,766,820
$9,055,134
$6,777,210

$13,723,930

25
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Leakage Model (Overall Surrey Spending)

= Total Monthly Spend (millions) i Total Monthly Leakage (millions)

Entertainment and recreation _ $58.1
Restaurantdining [$22.4°  $714
Groceries [TEIS36.00 L $2020
Personal care and beauty supplies _ $38.5
Apparel and accessories _ $45.9
Small electronics _ $33.0
Automobiles | 285 31012
Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor _ $53.7
Pet food & supplies _ $33.1
Alcohol [$6.8  $36.3
Health care and professional health services _ $69.7

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 26
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Leakage Model — Entertainment and recreation

$291

Town Centre 40%

Elsewhere in Surrey 17%

Outside Surrey (LM or US)

Internet purchase - 13%

30%

43%

6/13/2024

Outside Surrey

H S17.6M

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024

Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases
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Leakage Model — Restaurant dining

$357

Town Centre
Elsewhere in Surrey
Outside Surrey (LM or US)

Internet purchase 3%

31%

6/13/2024

19%

28%

50%

Consumer Behaviour Survey -

,! SUrrey @

Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Outside Surrey
$20.2M

May 2024

Online
S1.9M

28
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Leakage Model — Groceries

Sl,O 10 Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Elsewhere in Surrey - 15%

Outside Surrey (LM or US) - 16%

Internet purchase I 2%

O R _
18 A) : Outside Surrey Online
: _ $327M™ $33M
6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Leakage Model — Personal care and beauty supplies

$193

Town Centre 61%
Elsewhere in Surrey 14%
Outside Surrey (LM or US) 12%
Internet purchase 13%

25% Outside Surrey

S4.6M

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024

Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Online
S5.0M
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Leakage Model — Apparel and accessories

5230 Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Town Centre _ 34%
Elsewhere in Surrey _ 17%
Outside Surrey (LM or US) _ 25%
Internet purchase _ 24%

0
49 A) Outside Surrey Online
S11.5M $11.1M

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Leakage Model — Small electronics

$165

Town Centre 33%
Elsewhere in Surrey 15%
Outside Surrey (LM or US) 14%
Internet purchase 38%

52%

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey -

,! SURRE

Spending outside Surrey (Lower Main

Spending on internet purchases

Outside Surrey
S4.5M

May 2024

Online
S12.6M

land or US)
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Leakage Model — Automobiles

5506 Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Elsewhere in Surrey _ 20%
Outside Surrey (LM or US) _ 24%

Internet purchase . 5%

28% Outside Surrey Online
- _ 2.9M

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
e
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Leakage Model —Home, garden and kitchen appliances and décor

$269

Town Centre 50%
Elsewhere in Surrey 20%
Outside Surrey (LM or US) 20%
Internet purchase 10%

29%

Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Outside Surrey Online
$10.5M $5.3M
6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 34



Leakage Model — Pet food & supplies

$165

Elsewhere in Surrey - 16%
Outside Surrey (LM or US) _ 20%

Internet purchase . 7%

2 7% . Outside Surrey

~ $6.8M

6/13/2024 Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024
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Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Invest
Surrey
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Leakage Model — Alcohol

$182

Town Centre
Elsewhere in Surrey 12%
Outside Surrey (LM or US) 18%

Internet purchase @ 1%

19%

6/13/2024

69%

,! SUrrey @

Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

Outside Surrey
S6.5M

Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024

Online
S240K

Invest
Surrey
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Leakage Model — Health care and professional health services

$349

Town Centre
Elsewhere in Surrey
Outside Surrey (LM or US)

Internet purchase 2%

20%

6/13/2024

19%

18%

Spending outside Surrey (Lower Mainland or US)

Spending on internet purchases

61%
Outside Surrey Online
$12.4M $1.3M
Consumer Behaviour Survey - May 2024 37
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